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August 12, 2021 

Mr. Rich Bogdan 
P.O. Box 16256 
Chicago, Illinois 60616 

Dear Mr. Bogdan: 

Re: August 6, 2021 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your August 6, 2021 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village 
of Bensenville received your request on August 6, 2021. You requested copies of the items indicated 
below: 

"2015- present records obtaining history of payment made 2015-2019 and who paid and 
authorized statements to make payments. Also service application of all tenants." 

Your FOIA is hereby granted in full. 

dom of Information Officer 
· age of Bensenville 
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PROPERTY 

IH I 'Lil:\1 1~ BILL 

1\ \\'ater S~\\\!1 Rubhi-;h accmlllt dcpoc;n of S!\II tor RESIUF.~'IIA I .tcnants nr SIOfl for l\ON-Rf.SII)E~TIAI. tc:nants 
must be paid PRIOR TO START OF SERVICE. Prup~tty ('1\\'Ucrs au: nut 1cquircd h) !>OSI a dcpusu but arc n:spmlSihlc 
fur payment Ill tin' C\ cnt of tenant d~fault . WatcriSewer/Ruhhish Ser\'ice will not be gmnted In any customer huving an 
\tlllst:mdrng, p:~st due bal:~ncc owed to \ ' illagc of Bcnl>cnnllc. 

\\ atcr/ScwcliRuhht~h HillinJ! i~ dnnf on a \ IO~TII I.\' cycle Waler Sewer Ruhhi~h Rate Schedule:> arc a\ ailabk .11 thl' 
\ ' illagc Hnllund onlinr r,, """''' bcn~cnvi llc.il .us 

Pa~t dm· m:counls arc subject !\I PENALTY and I>ISCONNECTJON. In 1hc C\ cnt that the :.er\"ICC i~ intcrntptrd. a 
TliR:'\ ON fcc i~ rhar~cd to rl·sumc ~~.·n i<·c in addition to llrll paymcnl llf ouhtanding bal:mn·~ . 

Monthly meter reads nrc currcmly nhtnincd thru 11 tadio trunsponders. It is unportantto ctburc tll.lt ( t\ )al"tu:Ji tead!> :trc 
nhtainecl hl ,t\'llltf c~11mated hllb 

Th,· undct:-1gncu lwrch~ 1cqu~·:;b a Water Sewer Rubb1:-h ~cr. kc- cunnccllOHIIl t h~· ptvpcm .Jl>tt\~o. :llld :-tgtc.,; th:~t tit.,; 
rn~.t a llation and ~l'l"\'lt'~ nf "aid l"OilllCrtinn .;hall he -.ul~krt to all Vtllagc nf 8cn~Cil\ Jllc Otdinancc'. 1:1\\ full~ Ill dkct . 
I he undcr~•c:nc:d hrnhct agree:- thnt the scr\' tl'C ptpc of any c:xtcn~inn ,,f the -.nml' ~hull nCit be l·onnc,·tr ol 111 mtcn·nnnech·d 
\\ tth .my othl't ":lll't ~uppl~. The undct !\lgncd has all>o read the ubO\ c and under $tam!~ I he llenh ~tared . 

I)\ II· 



08/06/2021 11:59 
6523evel IVILLAGB OF BKNSBNVILLB, XL 

371 PARK 

- -~'"'~ 
lp 1 
utacthst 

AR Category: 00 

Account # 
Location 

Form Type; S SUMMARY OF CBARGBS/PMTS 

Customer Nam.e Interest Due Bnding Balance Total Due 
Parcel 

Date Type Chk/ref t Amount Int. Included Balance 

- MAYORGA, MARTIN .00 .00 oOO 
371 PARK ST 1 BE IL 60106 324110022 371 

07/20/2020 Ap~_> Cr CHECK 0 00 0 00 o 00 
07/20/2020 Ad~ -740 0 72 . 00 0 00 
03/01/2019 Ad) -81.27 0 00 740 o 72 
02/28/2019 App Dep -50.00 oOO 82lo99 
02/28/2019 App Cr CHECK 0 00 • 00 871.99 
02/28/2019 Penalty 7 0 64 0 oo 87lo 99 
02/28/2019 Charge oOO oOO 864.35 
02/07/2019 ApJ;? Cr CHECK o 00 o 00 864 o 35 
02/07/2019 Ad) -. 04 o 00 864 o 35 
02/07/2019 Charge 76o40 oOO 864 o39 
01/25/2019 Penalty 7 0 83 0 00 787 0 99 
01/04/2019 App Cr CHECK 0 00 0 00 780 o16 
01/04/2019 Adj -002 oOO 780o16 
01/04/2019 Charge 78 0 33 0 oo 780 o18 
01/02/2019 Penalty 7 0 84 . oo 701o 85 
12/06/2018 Payment CHECK -150o00 oOO 694o01 
12/05/2018 Charge 78.37 0 oo 844 0 01 
11/28/2018 Penalty 7o84 oOO 765o64 
ll/05/2018 Charge 78 0 40 . 00 757.80 
10/24/2018 Penalty 7. 92 0 oo 679 o40 
10/03/2018 Charge 79.16 oOO 671.48 
09/27/2018 Penalty 7.87 oOO 592o32 
09/06/2018 Charge 78.74 oOO 584.45 
08/24/2018 Penalty 8o82 oOO 505o7l 
08/03/2018 Charge 88.22 oOO 496o89 
07/26/2018 Penalty 12 0 02 0 00 4 08 0 67 
07/05/2018 Charge 120 o21 .00 396 o65 
06/28/2018 Penalty 13o49 .00 276o44 
06/05/2018 Charge 134o87 . 00 262o95 
05/24/2018 Penalty 11.64 oOO 128.08 
05/03/2018 Charge ll6o44 oOO 116.44 
05/02/2018 Payment CREDIT CARD x.xxxxxxxxxxx- -224 0 52 o 00 • 00 
04/25/2018 Penalty llo16 . 00 224 0 52 
04/04/2018 Charge 111.61 oOO 213o36 
04/02/2018 Payment CREDIT CARD xxxxxxx~ -300.00 oOO 101.75 
03/27/2018 Penalty 10o97 .00 401.75 
03/05/2018 Charge 109.78 0 00 390 o 78 
02/27/2018 Penalty 12 .12 oOO 281o00 
02/05/2018 Charge 121.28 . oo 268 o 88 
01/15/2018 Payment CREDIT CARD xxxxxxxxxxxx- -2 25.90 o 00 147.60 
01/05/2018 Charge 112.92 .00 373o50 
12/29/2017 Penalty 10.28 oOO 260.58 
12/06/2017 Charge 102.70 oOO 250o30 
11/28/2017 Penalty 13.42 oOO 147o60 
11/03/2017 Charge 134.18 oOO 134.18 
10/17/2017 Payment CREDIT CARD XXXXXXXXXXXX- -241.29 oOO oOO 
10/04/2017 Charge 114.75 oOO 241o29 
09/27/2017 Penalty 1 1.51 oOO 126.54 
09/06/2017 Charge 1l5o03 oOO 1l5o03 



08/06/2021 11:59 I Vl:LLAGE OF BENSRNV:ILLE, IL lp 2 6523evel 371 PARJt utacthst 
AR Category: 00 Form Type: S SUMMARY OF CHARGBS/PHTS 

Account i CUeto111ar Name :Interest Due Rnding Balance Total Due Location Parcel Date Type Chit/ref # A:lllount :Int. :Included Balance 
08/03/2017 Payment CASH ~ -738.49 .00 .00 08/03/2017 Charle 132.09 .00 738.49 07/27/2017 Pena ty 13.02 . 00 606.40 07/06/2017 Charle 130.11 .00 593.38 06/27/2017 Pena ty 12.09 .00 46 3.27 06/05/2017 Charie 120.88 .00 451.18 05/25/2017 Pena ty 11.90 . 00 330.30 05/03/2017 Cha~e 118 . 99 .00 318.40 04 /26/2017 Pena ty 11.79 . 00 199.41 04/12/2017 Payment CASH -200 .00 .00 187.62 04/05/2017 Charie 117.92 .oo 387 .62 03/25/2017 Pena ty 12.16 .00 269.70 03/03/2017 Charlo 121.61 .00 257.54 02/27/2017 Pena ty 11.58 .00 135 .93 02/22/2017 Payment CREDIT CARD ..... -115.00 .00 124.35 02/03/2017 Charie 115.73 .00 239 . 35 01/26/2017 Pena ty 11.25 .00 123.62 01/17/2017 Payment CREDIT CARD ... ..._ -357.15 .00 112 . 37 01/05/2017 Charle 112.37 .00 469.52 12/28/2016 Pena ty 11.25 .00 357.15 12/05/2016 Charie 112.52 .00 345.90 11/29/2016 Pena ty 10.70 .00 233.38 
11/02/2016 Charle 106.95 .00 222.68 10/26/2016 Pena ty 10.53 .00 115.73 
10/05/2016 Charge 105 . 20 .00 105.20 

BOGDAN, RICHARD . 00 3420.99 3420.99 371 PARK ST 1 BS IL 60106 324110022 371 
08/06/2021 Payment CHECK - .00 . 00 3420.99 
08/05/2021 Charie 80.12 .00 3420.99 
07/28/2021 Pena ty 8.01 .00 3340.87 07/06/2021 Charle 80.12 .00 3332.86 
06/29/2021 Pena ty 8.01 .00 3252.74 
06/04/2021 Charle 80.12 .00 3244.73 
05/28/2021 Pena ty 8.01 .00 3164.61 
05/05/2021 Charie 80 . 12 .00 3156.60 
04/28/2021 Pena ty 8.01 .00 3076.48 
04/05/2021 Charle 80.12 .oo 3068.47 
03/31/2021 Pena ty 8.01 .00 2988.35 
03/05/2021 Charle 80 .12 .00 2980.34 
03/01/2021 Pena ty 8.01 .00 2900.22 
02/05/2021 Charge 80 . 12 .00 2892.21 
02/03/2021 ~~3 cr CHECK .00 .00 2812.09 
02/03/2021 -.02 .00 2812.0 9 
01/29/2021 Penalty 7.87 .00 2812.11 01/07/2021 Charle 78.69 .00 2804.2 4 
12/30/2020 Pena ty 7.87 .00 2725.55 
12/03/2020 Charlo 78 . 69 .00 2717 . 68 
11/30/2020 Pena ty 7.87 .00 2638.99 
11/03/2020 Charge 78.69 .00 2631.12 



--- --- . I . 

08/06/2021 11:59 IVlLLAGE OP BRNSBNVlLLB , IL lp 3 6523evel 371 PARK utactbst 
AR Category: 00 Form Type: S SUMMARY OF CHARGES/PMTS 

Account t CUstoma:r: Name lnte:r:ast Due Ending Balance Total Due Location Parcel 
Date Type Chk/:r:ef t1 Amount :tnt. Included Balance 

10/28/2020 Penalty 7.87 .00 2552.43 10/05/2020 Charie 78.69 .00 2544.56 09/30/2020 Pena ty 12.87 .00 2465.87 09/10/ 2020 Adj 50 . 00 .00 2453.00 09/03/2020 Charie 78.69 . 00 2403.00 08/26/2020 Pena ty 7.87 .oo 2324.31 08/05/2020 Charie 78 . 69 .00 2316.44 07/30/2020 Pena ty 81.94 .00 2237.75 07/20/2020 Adj 7-10 . 72 .oo 2155.81 07/06/2020 Charie 78 . 69 .oo 1415.09 06/24/2020 Pena ty 7.87 .00 1336.40 06/03/2020 Charg e 78.69 . 00 1328.53 05/05/2020 Charge 78.69 .00 1249.84 04/03/2020 Charge 78.69 .00 1171.15 03/04/2020 Charle 78.73 .00 1092.46 02/26/2020 Pena ty 7 .87 .00 1013. 73 02/0S/2020 Charie 78.71 .oo 1005.86 01/29/2020 Pena ty 7.73 .00 927.15 01/06/2020 Charle 77.34 .00 919.42 12/30/2019 Pena ty 7 .73 .00 842.08 12/05/2019 Charle 77.34 .00 834.35 11/27/2019 Pena ty 7.64 .00 757.01 
11/05/2019 Charle 76.40 .00 749. 37 10/24/2019 Pena ty 7.64 .00 672.97 10/03/2019 Charle 76.40 .00 665.33 09/26/2019 Pena ty 7 . 64 .oo 588.93 09/05/2019 Charie 76.44 .00 581.29 08/28/2019 Pena ty 7.64 .00 504.85 08/06/2019 ApJ? Cr CHECK .00 .00 497.21 
08/06/2019 Ad) - .06 . 00 497. 21 08/06/2019 Charie 76 .40 .oo 497.27 07/30/2019 Pena ty .00 . 00 420.87 07/24/2019 Penalty 7.64 . 00 420.87 
07/03/2019 ApJ? Cr CHECK .oo .00 413.23 07/03/2019 Ad] -.07 .00 413.23 07/03/2019 Charle 76.40 . 00 413.30 
06/26/2019 Pena ty 7.64 .00 336.90 
06/05/2019 ~~3 Cr CHECK .00 . 00 329.26 06/05/2019 - . 02 . 00 329.26 06/05/2019 Charle 76 .40 . 00 329.28 05/24/2019 Pena ty 7.66 . 00 252.88 05/03/2019 charre 76.62 . 00 2 45.22 04/25/2019 Pena ty 7 . 67 . 00 168.60 04/04/2019 Charie 76.68 . 00 160 .93 03/29/2019 Pena ty 7.66 . 00 84.25 
03/28/2019 Penalty .00 . 00 76.59 03/05/2019 Charge 

Ill-
76.59 . 00 7 6.59 

01/21/2017 Payment CHECK -1000.00 . 00 .00 11/16/2016 Payment CHECK -200 .00 .oo 1000.00 10/04/2016 Payment CREDIT CARD -307.57 . 00 1200.00 09/14/2016 Charge .oo .00 1507.57 



- - - ·-· · ·· - -··- ·-·-· ··--~-· -·- . - ---- · - ··---- · - - - . ... ·--- ····-- - ·-- - - - -----
08/06/2021 11:59 lvrLLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, rL lp 4 
6523eve1 371 PARK utacthst 

AR category: 00 Form Type: S SUMMARY OF CBARGBS/PMTS 

Account # CUstomer Name Interest Due Ending Balance Total Due 
Location Parcel 

Date Type Chk/ref t Amount Int. Included Bal ance 

09/07/2016 Adj 34.09 .00 1507.57 
09/06/2016 Charge 74.54 .00 1473.48 
09/02/2016 API? Cr CASH .00 .00 1398.94 
09/02/2016 AdJ -1.06 .00 1398.94 
08/24/2016 A~J? Cr CASH .oo .00 1400.00 
OB/23/2016 A J -217.27 .00 1400.00 
OB/11/2016 Payment CASH -215.61 .00 1617.27 
OB/03/2016 Charle 74.54 .00 1832.88 
07/27/2016 Pena ty 7.46 .00 1758.34 
07/06/2016 Charle 74.54 .00 1750.88 
06/29/2016 Pena ty 7.46 .00 1676.34 
06/03/2016 Charle 74.54 .00 1668 . 88 
05/25/2016 Pena ty 7.46 .00 1594.34 
05/04/2016 Charle 74.54 .00 1586.88 
04/28/2016 Pena ty 7.46 .00 1512.34 
04/05/2016 Charle 74.54 .00 1504.88 
03/24/2016 Pena ty 7.46 .00 1430.34 
03/03/2016 Charle 74.54 .oo 1422.88 
02/24/2016 Pena ty 7.46 .00 134 8.34 
02/03/2016 Charle 74.54 . 00 1340.88 
01/27/2016 Pena ty 7 . 36 .00 1266.34 
01/06/2016 Charle 73.61 .00 1258.98 
12/29/2015 Pena ty 7.36 .00 1185.37 
12/03/2015 Charie 73.61 .00 1178.01 
12/01/2015 Pena ty 7.36 .00 1104.40 
11/05/2015 Charie 73 . 61 .00 1097.04 
10/28/2015 Pena ty 7.36 .00 1023.43 
10/05/2015 Charie 73.61 .00 1016.07 
09/24/2015 Pena ty 7.36 .00 942.46 
09/03/2015 Charle 73.61 .00 935.10 
08/27/2015 Pena ty 7.36 .00 861.49 
08/05/2015 Charle 73.61 .00 854.13 
07/30/2015 Pena ty 7.36 .00 780.52 
07/06/2015 Charle 73.61 .00 773.16 
06/29/2015 Pena ty 7.36 .00 699.55 
06/03/2015 Charle 73.61 . 00 692.19 
05/27/2015 Pena ty 7.36 .00 618.58 
05/05/2015 Charle 73.61 .00 611.22 
04/24/2015 Pena ty 7.36 .00 537.61 
04/03/2015 Charle 73.61 .00 530.25 
03/27/2015 Pena ty 7.36 .00 456.64 
03/06/2015 Charle 73.61 .00 449.28 
02/26/2015 Pena ty 7.36 . 00 375.67 
02/05/2015 charre 73.61 .00 368.31 
01/28/2015 Pena ty 7.01 .00 294.70 



Receipts- Munis [VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE. ll] 

My File Edit Tools Helo 

....., -.J .. , 0.. ~ r.:: ? e tt ll'@ [!DBICDCJ ® ~ <-<:> 0 0 
Receipt Infoi'!Nition 

DupR~t Year/bill I 2018 1 I 5543141 15 Vle¥1 Bil 

Cash Find catttwe ~ lus.u I ~ 
~Receipt Find Activity PAYMENT 

V~ew Auat Receipt [ 15822671 t?S Mtiti Rcpt Transaction 

Amount I 133.40 I 
eaten I 29794 1 

Deposit no. j I Cleer date I I 
Customer /Property 

Customer no. ~ MAYORGA, MARTIN 

UBAcct= - I 

Journal Information 

Post date ,..., 0-4/-10_/20_18_....,.1_!~~--.1 

YearfperiodfjourMI ~ GJ I '10081 ! ~ 
cash acax.nt ls1oooooo I ! 101015 II.---.,1 
r•llsc de.sc 

Charge Alocation Instalment Aloa~tlon Gl Alocation 

~ Chg Code Chg Description Interest 

ifJ(j(j() ...l!.~WSWAitRSERVI~to· .. _·:! • ;t~.OO" . .:.;,· 

2 2000 WS SANITARY SE ... .oo 
3 3004 WS DEBT SERVICE .00 

4 ~00 REFUSE SERVICE .00 

5 WSPEN WATER,ISEWER P ... .00 

Sol.rce 

Effective ~te @4io2/20 1s Ill~ I 
Entry date/line f04io3/20 18 111~ I .-118-:o-5:_.38 _ _,1 
C1erk 16523tii I 
Department IFN I Fn)ep 

Source Web Payments Import 

~ Web 1l'ansadlon 

Tender 

Paidbyao 

Paid by reference jMartln Mayorga I 
-~ ~ 

Payment~thod 3 - CREDIT CARD_ to 

Check n\.ll'be' ~~=-oJ 
SU!b.Js 

Batch stzstus Released '" Posted Reversed 

Reason I I 

Prn~l Adjusted 

- 23.23 i .00 
19.72 .00 
30.00 .oo 
48.33 .00 

12. 12 .00 

0 X 

,. 



~ - Receipts - Munis [VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, IL] 

My Fie Edit Tools Helo 

I ~' "" .. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~til + (~· X 1(31 0. II ~ al BJ UJJ fill @J 

~Receipt 

Cash Find 

M& Receipt Rnd 

View Audit 

Rec~t Information 

Yearfbil ! 2018 1 I 564421 1 5 \rteWBI 

Catjtype ~ I UB.U l 'CiS 
Activity PAYMENT I ~ 

Receipt [ 15934821 5MUtiRcptTr~on 

Amount I 122.771 

aatch I 30o041 
Deposit no. ! I Clear date cu-~ 

Customer/Property 

Customer no. L~ MAYORGA, MART11'J 

UBAcct: 

Joum~l InforrMtion 
..-----...,.--, 

Post &te l 05ft>9/20 18 I!" I 
Yel!rfperiodfjoumal ~ ~ I 50059 1 rB 
Cashl!CC1)U'lt !51oooooo ll 1o1015 I[-~ 
!vise desc 

Ch11rge Alocl!ltlon Installment Alocation Gt Alocc!ltion 

2 2000 WS SANITARY SE ... .oo 
3 3004 WS DEBT SERVICE .00 
4 4000 REFUSE SERVICE .00 
5 WSPEN WATER/SE'tVER P ... .00 

~' r<:J \1 til 
Sou-ce 

E~&te los,o2/2018 114~ 1 
Entry &teftine [OSjoJ/2018 -~~ I ..-115- :-55-:02---.1 

Clerk j 6523jjua I 
Oepl!rtment IFN I Fi1Dep 

Source WeD Payments Import 

~Web ltansactlon 

Tender 

P&ldby CID I o ... j l l&5 

Peid by reference ~daic!l Herrera 1 - . 
Pl!}ment method 3 -CREDIT~ re; 

Checkrurber ~ 

Status 

Betch stab.Js Released Pos~ Reversed 

Reason I I 

15.28 .00 

30.00 .00 
48.33 .00 

11.16 .00 

0 X 



I - Receipts- Munis [VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, IL) 

My File Edt Tools Help 

~ ... .... ':J Q. ~!;j -; ~ ti ?J. 11 ~ I!D BJ [!II crm ® --
Receipt Information 

DupRecelpt Yearjbil I 2016 1 I 473526 1 ItS V".ew Bil 

~shFlnd Cat/type ~ § J 
Mise Receipt And Activity PAYMENT 

1 
.., 

V.ew Audt Recelpt I 13122971 ItS fv'ulti Rcpt Tr~nsaction 

Amou'lt I us.731 
aetch 1 26512 1 

Deposit no. J I Clear date I I 
Customer /Property 

Custtxnerno. r===J 
US Acct = ~~~;====~-----, 

Joi.J'nel Information 
Postdate ,...lo-1{20--/20-17-n-.J-,~ I 
Yearfperiodfjoumal ~ [!] I 10139 1 ~ 

Cash accOU"It I 51000000 I ! 101015 11..-------.1 
Miscdesc 

Charge A!ocation Installment Alocation Gl Alocation 

.00 
4 ))04 WS DEBT SERVICE .00 
5 4000 REFUSE SERVICE .00 
6 WSPEN Wlf.TER/SBVER P ... .00 

Source 

Effective date @0!/17/2017 Ill~ I 
Entry date/tine lol/17/2017 l!r.H ..... , 1-6 :4- 3-:05---.1 

derk 16523P I 
Department I FN I FirDep 

Source Payment Entry 

tS 

Tender 

Paid by CID I 34494 ... ,1 5 
Paid by reference ~AYORGA, MARTIN I 
Payment method 3 -CREDIT~ 5 
Check ruroer f•.. '!!.-------' 

Status 

Batch status Released ~ Posted Reversed 

Reason 

9 .96 .00 
28.09 .00 
46.45 .oo 

10.53 .00 

0 X 




